FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 1573, 2020

A bylaw to amend Development Procedures Bylaw No. 1377, 2016

WHEREAS the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District (the "Board") wishes to amend *Fraser Valley Regional District Development Procedures Bylaw No. 1377, 2016.*

THEREFORE the Board enacts as follows:

1) <u>CITATION</u>

This bylaw may be cited as Fraser Valley Regional District Development Procedures Amendment Bylaw No. 1573, 2020.

2) **ENACTMENTS**

That Fraser Valley Regional District Development Procedures Bylaw No. 1377, 2016, as amended, is amended by:

- a) Deleting, under Section 3 (Definitions) the definition of "Cultus Lake Park";
- b) Deleting Section 4.5.2 in its entirety.

3) **SEVERABILITY**

If a portion of this bylaw is found invalid by a court, it will be severed and the remainder of the bylaw will remain in effect.

4) READINGS AND ADOPTION

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	18 th	day of	March, 2020

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 18th day of March, 2020

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 18th day of March, 2020

ADOPTED THIS 18th day of March, 2020

Corporate Officer/Deputy

5) <u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of *Fraser Valley Regional District Development Procedures Amendment Bylaw No. 1573, 2020* as adopted by the Board of Directors of the Fraser Valley Regional District on .

Dated at Chilliwack, B.C. on

Corporate Officer/Deputy